900236335 10/17/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/26/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sorghum Partners, Inc.		10/17/2012	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPI Acquisition LLC	
Street Address:	10 South LaSalle Street, Suite 2100	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60603	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2653396	SORGHUM PARTNERS
Registration Number:	3082785	SORGHUM PARTNERS
Registration Number:	2898903	SORGONOMICS
Registration Number:	3837689	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Grace Han Stanton

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 80829.4000.0000.GX56

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004883 FRAME: 0193

D \$115.00 2653396

900236335

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grace Han Stanton	
Signature:	/Grace Han Stanton/	
Date:	10/17/2012	
Total Attachments: 4 source=121017 Sorghum Partners Inc to SPI Acquisition LLC#page1.tif source=121017 Sorghum Partners Inc to SPI Acquisition LLC#page3.tif source=121017 Sorghum Partners Inc to SPI Acquisition LLC#page4.tif source=121017 Sorghum Partners Inc to SPI Acquisition LLC#page5.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004883 FRAME: 0194

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

Nunc Pro Tunc

WHEREAS, Sorghum Partners, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Texas corporation with its principal place of business at 403 South Monroe, P.O. Box 189, New Deal, Texas 79350, was the owner of the trademark registrations, and associated common law rights, in the marks (the "Marks") that are the subject of this assignment and as shown in the attached Exhibit 1, on or about April 26, 2010;

WHEREAS, on or about April 26, 2010, SPI Acquisition LLC (now Sorghum Partners, LLC) ("Assignce"), a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 10 South LaSalle Street, Suite 2100, Chicago, Illinois 60603, acquired all right, title, and interest in the Marks, and the appurtenant goodwill associated with the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee is the owner in fact of the Marks, and the parties desire to reflect these facts through execution of this document:

NOW, WHEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns nunc pro time as of April 26, 2010, unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks set forth in Exhibit 1, and the appurtenant goodwill associated with the Marks.

Signed this // day of October, 2012.

SORGHUM PARTNERS, INC.

On or about May 13, 2010, SPI Acquisition LLC changed its name from "SPI Acquisition LLC" to "Sorgham Partners, LLC.

Acceptance of Assignment

SPI Acquisition LLC (now Sorghum Partners, LLC)², the Assignee above, does hereby accept the assignment of the Marks.

Signed this day of October, 2012.

SORGHUM PARTNERS, LLC

(formerly SPI Acquisition IxLC)

Name Daphne Preuss

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004883 FRAME: 0196

² On or about May 13, 2010, SPI Acquisition LLC changed its name from "SPI Acquisition LLC" to "Sorghum Partners, LLC."

EXHIBIT 1

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date & Goods/Services
SORGHUM PARTNERS	3,082,785	April 18, 2006 Class 31: Agricultural seed products, namely sorghum
	3,837,689	August 24, 2010 Class 31: Agricultural grains for planting; Agricultural seeds; Crop seeds
SORGONOMICS	2,898,903	November 2, 2004 Class 35: providing economic information to the agricultural and food industries to assist in profitable sorghum production and usage Class 44: providing agricultural advice to the agricultural and food industries to assist in profitable sorghum production and usage

80829-4000/LEGAL24854338.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004883 FRAME: 0197

SORGHUM PARTNERS	2,653,396	November 26, 2002
X 1 3.04 .0.1 4 X 3.0.4 X 7		Class 31: Agricultural seed products, namely,
		sorghum

80829-4000/LEGAL24854338.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004883 FRAME: 0198